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DVV Findings: 

Key Indicator - 2.5 Evaluation Process and Reforms. 

HEI Input: 

35 

JAYAWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL's 

2.5.2 Percentage of student complaints/grievances about evaluation against total number appeared in the 
examinations during the last five years 

2023-24 

2.5.2.1. Number of complaints/grievances about evaluation year wise during 
last five years. 
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4288 

Engneerin 

2022-23 
34 

e) 

2021-22 
25 

2.5.2.2. Number of students appeared in the examination conducted by the 
institution year wise during the last five years 

2022-23 
4312 

2020-21 
16 

2021-22 
4040 

2020-2 1 
4119 
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2019-20 
8 

2019-20 
3725 

1) Provide authenticated List the number of students who have applied for valuation/re- totaling program wise 
certified by the Controller of Examinations year-wise for the assessment period. 

HEI Submission: As per DVV Findings, authenticated List the number of students who have applied for 
valuation/re-totaling program wise certified by the Controller of Examinations year-wise for the assessment 
period is provided in the below table with link. 
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Academic  

Year 

2.5.2.1: Number of 

complaints/ grievances 

about evaluation year-

wise during the last 

five years 

2.5.2.2: Total number of 

students appeared in the 

examination’s year-wise 

during the last five years 

Average percentage 

of student’s 

complaints or 

grievances 

Link to list of 

students 

applied for 

complaints/ 

grievances 

2019-20 

 

8 3725 0.21 Click_here1 

2020-21 

 

16 4119 0.38 Click_here3 

2021-22 

 

25 4040 0.61 Click_here5 

2022-23 

 

34 4312 0.78 Click_here7 

2023-24 

 

35 4288 0.81 Click_here9 

Total 

 

118 24484 0.48  

 

 

 

 

Note: All other corresponding details are available at Institute URL 

https://www.jspmrscoe.edu.in/naac/naac-cycle-ii/SSR-DVV-Support-Documents/CRITERIA%202/2.5.2 
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https://www.jspmrscoe.edu.in/NAAC_CY_II_SSR_Docs/Criteria-2/2.5.2/2019-20-Students-Grievances.pdf
https://www.jspmrscoe.edu.in/NAAC_CY_II_SSR_Docs/Criteria-2/2.5.2/2020-21-Students-Grievances.pdf
https://www.jspmrscoe.edu.in/NAAC_CY_II_SSR_Docs/Criteria-2/2.5.2/2021-22-Students-Grievances.pdf
https://www.jspmrscoe.edu.in/NAAC_CY_II_SSR_Docs/Criteria-2/2.5.2/2022-23-Students-Grievances.pdf
https://www.jspmrscoe.edu.in/NAAC_CY_II_SSR_Docs/Criteria-2/2.5.2/2023-24-Students-Grievances.pdf
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