

JAYAWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S RAJARSHI SHAHU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

An Empowered Autonomous Institute Affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University-I.D. No.: PU/PN/Engg./173(2001) AISHE CODE C - 41614

Prof.Dr.T.J. Sawant B.E.(Elec.) PGDM.Ph.D Founder Secretary S. No. 80, Pune-Mumbal By Pass High way, Tathawade, Pune - 411033. Ph.: 020-67127777 / 67127778 / 67127779 / 67127780 / 67127780 Email : principal@jspmrscoe.edu.in Website : www.jspmrscoe.edu.in



Dr. Santosh P. Bhosle M.Tech.(Prod.) Gold Medallist, Ph.D. (Mech.),M.B.A. (H.R.) Director

Key Indicator - 2.5 Evaluation Process and Reforms.

2.5.2 Percentage of student complaints/grievances about evaluation against total number appeared in the examinations during the last five years

2.5.2.1. Number of complaints/grievances about evaluation year wise during last five years.							
HEI Input:							
2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20			
35	34	25	16	8			
2.5.2.2. Number of students appeared in the examination conducted by the institution year wise during the last five years HEI Input :							
2022 24							
2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20			

DVV Findings:

1) Provide authenticated List the number of students who have applied for valuation/re- totaling program wise certified by the Controller of Examinations year-wise for the assessment period.

HEI Submission: As per DVV Findings, authenticated List the number of students who have applied for valuation/re-totaling program wise certified by the Controller of Examinations year-wise for the assessment period is provided in the below table with link.



Dr.Santosh Bhosle Director RSCOE PUNE DIRECTOR

Jayawant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Rajarshi Shahu College of Engineering (An Autonomous Institute) Tathawade, Pune - 411 033, M.S. (India)



JAYAWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL's AJARSHI SHAHU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING



An Empowered Autonomous Institute Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University-I.D. No.: PU/PN/Engg./173(2001) AISHE CODE C - 41614

Prof.Dr.T.J. Sawant B.E.(Elec.) PGDM.Ph.D Founder Secretary

S. No. 80, Pune-Mumbai By Pass High way, Tathawade, Pune - 411033. Ph.: 020-67127777 / 67127778 / 67127779 / 67127780 / 67127780 Email : principal@jspmrscoe.edu.in Website : www.jspmrscoe.edu.in Dr. Santosh P. Bhosle M.Tech.(Prod.) Gold Medallist, Ph.D. (Mech.),M.B.A. (H.R.) Director

Academic Year	2.5.2.1: Number of complaints/ grievances about evaluation year- wise during the last five years	2.5.2.2: Total number of students appeared in the examination's year-wise during the last five years	Average percentage of student's complaints or grievances	Link to list of students applied for complaints/ grievances
2019-20	8	3725	0.21	Click_here1
2020-21	16	4119	0.38	Click_here3
2021-22	25	4040	0.61	Click_here5
2022-23	34	4312	0.78	Click_here7
2023-24	35	4288	0.81	Click_here9
Total	118	24484	0.48	

Note: All other corresponding details are available at Institute URL https://www.jspmrscoe.edu.in/naac/naac-cycle-ii/SSR-DVV-Support-Documents/CRITERIA%202/2.5.2

Controller of Examinations RSCOE PUNE



Dr.Santosh Bhosle Director RSCOE PUNE

DIRECTOR

Jayawant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Rajarshi Shahu College of Engineering (An Autonomous Institute) Tathawade, Pune - 411 033, M.S. (India)